(Rev. 10/02)	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	* * * *		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Ameron International Corporation	Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes ⊠ NoInternal Address: <u>CA5-701-05-19</u>		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name		
Other Notice of Grant of Security Inter	E4 A 22 1455 Moules Carres 5th E1		
Execution Date: 01/24/2003	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94103		
	Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached	with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) See Attached ionul number(s) attached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	········		
concerning document should be mailed:	S. Total number of approvious and parents involved.		
Name: Charles L. Eyans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$\(\frac{1,920.00}{2.000}\)		
Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen P.	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Produces, 1910010 & Vall Princip 1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 2200 West Main Street	50-2316		
Suite 800 City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: 2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Charles L. Evans	Charles L. Evans (lala 1 2 April 7, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule A

Ameron International Corporation

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description s.		Usaged V 7/
BONDING OF STEEL STRIPS IN STEEL STRIP LAMINATE PIPE	6363975	4/2/02
BONDING OF STEEL STRIPS IN STEEL STRIP LAMINATE PIPE	6273143	8/14/01
AIR BELOW SUSPENDED PIPE LINING MACHINE	6183557	2/6/01
WATERBORNE HYDROPHOBIC CLEANING AND COATING	6169066	1/2/01
COMPOSITION; A HOMOGENEOUS SOLUTION MIXTURE COMPRISING		
A POLYSILOXANES, A SILICONE FLUID, A SOLUBILIZING AGENT;		
CLEANING A SUBSTRATE SURFACE, PROVIDING A PROTECTIVE THIN-FILM HYDROPHOBIC SURFACE		
DOUBLE CONTAINMENT PIPE SECTIONS	6026862	2/22/00
THIN WALL FIBERGLASS PIPE CONNECTORS	6022054	2/8/00
HALOGENATED RESIN COMPOSITIONS; CROSSLINKED,	6013752	1/11/00
COPOLYMERIZED POLYSILOXANE AND A HALOALCOHOL,	0013732	1/11/00
HALOMINE, OR HALOCARBOXY COMPOUND WITHOUTUSE OF		
HYDROGEN HALIDES		
HELICALLY FORMED WELDED PIPE AND DIAMETER CONTROL	5957366	9/28/99
SILOXANE-MODIFIED ADHESIVE / ADHEREND SYSTEMS; PREPARED	5942073	8/24/99
BY COMBINING AN EPOXY RESIN WITH AN ORGANOSILANE		
INGREDIENT, A POLYSILOXANE RESIN, AN AMINE HARDENER, AN		
ORGANOMETAALLIC CATALYST, A BASE CATALYST, AND ANY		
THICKENER AND EXTENDER PIGMENT; ROOM TEMPERATURE		
DOUBLE CONTAINMENT PIPE MECHANICAL JOINTS	*****	0/4 0/00
PROTECTIVE COATING COMPOSITION WITH EARLY WATER	5934712	8/10/99 3/30/99
RESISTENCE; PROTECTIVE COATING CONTAINING WATER, ZINC	5888280	3/30/99
DUST, ALKALI METAL SILICATE, COLLOIDAL SILICA MODIFIED		
WITH DIFFERENT ALKALI METAL SILICATE, METAL CARBONATE		
WHICH RELEASES CARBON DIOXIDE TO FACILITATE FORMING		
SILICATE NETWORK		
CO-AXIAL FLEXIBLE PIPE JACKET CUTTER	5887346	3/30/99
PREPACKED FLUSH JOINT WELL SCREEN	5855242	1/5/99
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLES WITH INTERNAL BOLTING AND	5819487	10/13/98
LEVELING STRUCTURES		
SURFACING OF REHABILITATING STRUCTURES	5817200	10/6/98
EPOXY-POLYSILOXANE POLYMER COMPOSITION; CROSSLINKED	5804616	9/8/98
WITH AMINOSILANE; PROTECTIVE COATINGS		
FIRE RESISTANT PIPE	5799705	9/1/98
HIGH PRESSURE FIBER REINFORCED COMPOSITE PIPE JOINT POLYSILÖXANE POLYURETHANE COMPOSITIONS; PREPARED FROM	5785092	7/28/98
POLYISOCYANATE, POLYOL, SILANOL-FUNCTIONAL SILICONE	5760155	6/2/98
INTERMEDIATE; MOISTURE CURABLE AT ROOM TEMPERATURE		
FIRE RESISTANT PIPE; HELICALLY WOUND REINFORCING FIBER	5758694	6/2/98
THAT IS BONDED TOGETHERE WITH A THERMOSET POLYMER RESIN	J/J0037	0,2,70
PHENOLIC RESIN COMPOSITIONS WITH IMPROVED IMPACT	5736619	4/7/98
RESISTANCE; PHENOLIC-SILICONE COMPOSITES PREPARED FROM		
PHENOL, SILICONES AND ALDEHYDES WITH ACID OR BASE		

DUR1\330147_1

PATENT REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0659

Schedule A

S. D. Caprion.		
FIBER-REINFORCED RESIN PIPE HAVING IMPROVED IMPACT	5725920	3/10/98
RESISTANCE	3723720	3, 10, 20
FIRE RESISTANT SPRINKLER COUPLING	5716077	2/10/98
SELF-ACTUATING MOLDS FOR VERTICALLY CASTING CONCRETE	5714080	2/3/98
PIPE		
HEAT ABLATIVE COATING COMPOSITION, CURABLE MIXTURE	5703178	12/30/97
CONTAINING EPOXY FUNCTIONAL SILANE, NONSILICON-		
CONTAINING EPOXY RESIN, SILIOXANE, SILICON CONTAINING		
POLYETHER, AMINOSILANE, ORGANOMETALLIC CATALYST,		
SOLVENT, WATER AND FILLER		
O-RING PUSH-PULL PIPE JOINT	5683116	11/4/97
EPOXY POLYSILOXANE COATING AND FLOORING COMPOSITIONS;	5618860	4/8/97
CURABLE PROTECTIVE COATINGS COMPRISING A DIFUNCTIONAL		
AMINOSILANE HARDENER		
CLOSURE FOR SECONDARY CONTAINMENT PIPE	6170891	1/9/01
SURFACING OR REHABILITATING STRUCTURES WITHOUT SUPPORT	5580406	12/3/96
FORMS		
HIGH-PRESSURE FIBER REINFORCED COMPOSITE PIPE JOINT	5520422	5/28/96
OPTICALLY CLEAR HYDROPHOBIC COATING COMPOSITION	5417744	5/23/95
WATER-BORNE POLYSILOXANE/POLYSILICATE BINDER	5415688	5/16/95
POLYSILOXANE COATING	5275645	1/4/94
PRESTRESS WIRE SPLICING APPARATUS	5251421	10/12/93
MOLD STRIPPING EQUIPMENT FOR MANUFACTURE OF	5240395	8/31/93
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLES		
COMPOUND FLUTED MOLD FOR CASTING PRESTRESSED CONCRETE	5178887	1/12/93
LAMP POLES		
METHOD FOR MAKING A FIBER-REINFORCED PIPE FLANGE	4980006	12/25/90
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING WELDED TAPERED TUBES	4971239	11/20/90
ABRASIVE THREADED FIBERGLASS PIPE JOINT CONDUCTIVE ADHESIVE	4875710	10/24/89
	4874548	10/17/89
PRIMER OVER HAND-CLEANED RUSTED STEEL	4647479	3/3/87
DETECTION OF POTENTIAL FOR CORROSION OF STEEL REINFÖRCED COMPOSITE PIPE	5529668	6/25/96
COMPOSITE THREADED PIPE CONNECTORS AND METHOD	5300075	7/03/05
FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC PIPE TEE	5398975	3/21/95
	4601496	7/22/86
METHOD FOR MAKING INSULATED PIPE	4581804	4/15/86
	-4384913	5/24/83
	_4 437616 —	3/20/84
	4511423	4/16/85
	4537426	8/27/85
·	4541887	9/17/85

PATENT REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0660 NOTICE

ŌF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 24, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Creditors referenced therein (the "Secured Creditors"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors:

<u>PATENTS</u>

Patent No.

Description of Patent Item

Date of Patent

See Schedule A

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application

<u>No.</u>

Description of Patent Applied For

See Schedule A

Date of Patent Applications

CHARI\687845_1

PATENT REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0661

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Creditors, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patents or patent application.

> Very truly yours, Ameron International Corporation

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Ву:_____ Name:_____ Title:

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Creditors, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patents or patent application.

Very truly yours,

Ameron International Corporation

By:______

Name:______

Title:______

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Moore&VanAllen

April 7, 2004

VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**CG-4
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320
Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Patent Assignment Attorney Docket Number: 017625-2079 Charles L. Evans Registered Petent Attorney

T 919 286 8028 F 919 416 8328 chuckevans@mvalaw.com

Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Offices: Suite 800 2200 West Main Street Durham, NC 27705-4668

Mailing Address: Post Office 80x 3843 Durham, NC 27702-3843

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find attached the following documents for recording with the Patent and Trademark Office:

- I. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents, including
 - a) Authorization to deduct the fee of One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Dollars (\$1,920.00) from our USPTO deposit account; and
- 2. Notice of Grant of Security Interest, executed January 24, 2003, between Ameron International Corporation and Bank of America, N. A., as Collateral Agent.

Please record the attached document and send a Notice of Recordation to the following address:

Fax number:

(919) 286-8199

Phone:

(919) 286-8028

Email:

PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Address:

Moore & Van Allen PLLC 2200 W. Main Street, Suite 800

Durham, North Carolina 27705

Sincerely yours,

Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Charles L. Evans

CLE:lw

Attachments

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 703-306-5995, on the date noted below.

Evan Je Wiemann

(Typed or printed name of person transmitting documents)

(Signature of the person transmitting documents)

(Signature of the person transmitting document

(Date of Signature)

Charlotte, NC Charleston, SC PATENT

REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0664

FACSIMILE

FROM	Charles L. Evans
DATE	April 7, 2004
TIME	

PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET	9	USER NUMBER	4279
CLIENT/MATTER	512485-2	2079	

☑ NO CONFIRMATION COPY OF THIS FACSIMILE WILL BE SENT.

- $\ \square$ A CONFIRMATION COPY OF THIS FACSIMILE WILL BE SENT VIA REGULAR MAIL.
- ☐ A CONFIRMATION COPY OF THIS FACSIMILE WILL BE SENT VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL.
- ☐ A CONFIRMATION COPY OF THIS FACSIMILE WILL BE SENT VIA CERTIFIED MAIL.

Moore&VanAllen

Charles L. Evans Registered Patent Attorney

T 919 286 8028 F 919 416 8328 chuckevans@mvalaw.com

Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Offices: Sulte 800 2200 West Main Street Durham, NC 27705-4658

Mailing Address: Post Office Box 3843 Durham, NC 27702-3843

Attention:

	NAME	COMPANY	TELEPHONE	FACSIMILE
1	Box Assignments	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS		703 306-5995
2				
3	·			
4				
5				
6		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
7				

Remarks:

Please see attached.

IF FAX IS ILLEGIBLE OR INCOMPLETE, PLEASE CALL

AT 919 286 8160 OR 800 333 3729,

Unless otherwise indicated, a facsimile machine printout of this document shall be considered an original counterpart of the document, and a writing with the sender's signature, if any, printed thereon deemed an original signature. The information contained in this facsimile message is attorney privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this

message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is wrongful and may subject you to civil liability. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone, and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

Charlotte, NC

REEL: 014499 FRAME: 0665

I a	orm PTO 1595 Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FOR				
ľ	MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS	ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic			
L	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>			
L		s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)			
A	meron International Corporation	Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent			
A 7	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: <u>CA5-701-05-19</u>			
]	Assignment				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	☑ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	Street Address: 1455 Market Street, 5th Floor			
E	xecution Date: 01/24/2003	City: <u>San Francisco</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94103</u>			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ycs X No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-			
	If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
	See Attached Additional number(s) at	See Auached ttached ⊠ Yes ⊡ No			
5. Name and address of party to vibo					
concerning document should be mailed:					
	Name: Charles L. Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41), \$\frac{1,920.00}{}			
	Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC	☐ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number:			
	Street Address: 2200 West Main Street				
	Suite 800	50-2316			
	City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27705</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
_	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.	THOURE			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Charles L. Evans April 7, 2004				
	Name of Person Signing Signs				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DURI\359878_1

RECORDED: 04/07/2004